21.04.2021: Xəzər Xəbər

Khazar University Among Top World Universities in "Times Higher Education University Impact Rankings 2021"

On April 21, 2021, Times Higher Education published the THE University Impact Rankings 2021. It assesses universities across the world against the United Nations' 17 Sustainable Development Goals for their social and economic impact. The third edition includes 1115 universities from 94 countries.

Khazar University is the highest ranked university in Azerbaijan, being ranked in the 401-600 tier in the THE Impact Rankings 2021. It was placed in the world's top 101-200 tier for SDG 4, proving the quality of its education.

It ranked 101-200 in SDG 4; 201-300 in SDGs 7 and 11; 301+ in SDG 14; 301-400 in SDGs 6, 10, 15 and 16; 401+ in SDGs 1, 12 and 13 and 401-600 in SDGs 3, 5, 8, 9 and 17.

The United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) are a set of goals that aim to support all countries in achieving economic, social and environmental sustainable development. They were adopted by all United Nations Member States in 2015, declaring a global recognition of the need for partnership in creating a better world.

For more information, please visit THE website

https://www.timeshighereducation.com/impactrankings#!/page/0/length/25/sort by/rank/sort order/asc/cols/undefined

Xəzər Universiteti "Times Higher Education Impact Rankings 2021" reytinq cədvəlində dünyanın ən yaxşı universitetləri arasında

2021-ci il aprelin 21-də dünyanın ən nüfuzlu reytinq təşkilatlarından biri olan "Times Higher Education" (THE) 2021-ci il üçün BMT-nin "Dayanıqlı İnkişaf Məqsədləri"nə əsaslanan, sosial və iqtisadi töhfələrinə görə fərqlənən ən yaxşı dünya universitetlərini müəyyən edərək, "THE University Impact Rankings 2021" reytinq cədvəlini açıqlayıb. Reytinqin 3-cü nəşrinə 94 ölkədən 1115 universitet daxil edilmişdir.

Xəzər Universiteti sözügedən reytinqdə 401-600 aralığında qərarlaşaraq, Azərbaycandan bütün sahələr üzrə ən yüksək nəticə göstərən universitetdir.

Xəzər Universiteti Təhsilin keyfiyyəti üzrə 101-200 aralığında yer tutaraq, öz təhsilinin keyfiyyətini təsdiqlədi. Beləliklə, Xəzər Universiteti sahələrin 1-i üzrə 101-200 yerdə, 2-si üzrə 201-300 yerdə, 4-ü üzrə 301-400 yerdə, 1-i üzrə 301+ yerdə, 3-ü üzrə 401+ yerdə, 5-i üzrə isə 401-600 yerdə gərarlaşmışdır.

Reytinqlə tanışlıq üçün bu linkdən istifadə etmək olar:

https://www.timeshighereducation.com/impactrankings#!/page/0/length/25/sort_by/rank/sort_order/asc/cols/undefined